Southern Maine CC (9-3-3, 4-3-3) -vs- NHTI (12-1-1, 9-0-1)
11/2/2025 at Auburn, ME (CMCC Turf)

Date: 11/2/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gg‘;%r;granrzcgl:vlé%:STurf Southern Maine CC 0 2
Officials: Timekeeper, Frank O'Neill Scorer, Caleb Lamb NHTI 0 0 0
Southern Maine CC 2 NHTI 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Aubrey Gilbert 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 0 Hailey Knight 0 0O 0 O 90
D 8 Devan Kennie 0 0 0 O 90 2 Piper Flood 7 2 0 O 90
D 10 Alexis Kelsea 2 2 0 O 81 3 Tia Bocci 0 0O 0 O 90
M 11 Ellie Schlichting 0 0 0 o 79 6 Morgan Rule 0 0O 0 O 78
D 15 Tiana Salazar 0 0O 0 o 90 7 Eva LaValley 5 3 0 O 71
M 16 Addie Fiandaca 0 0O 0 O 90 8 Darci Stone 3 2 0 O 49
D 18 Rylie Wright 0 0O 0 o 86 9 Leah Davignon 2 2 0 O 65
M 19 Isabella Tanis 1 1 1 0 90 11 Megan Pellerin 0 0O 0 O 73
M 21 Jadyn Eastman 0 0O 0 o 90 15 Kylie Prusia 0 0O 0 O 90
F 22 Jocelyn Civiello 1 1 1 1 73 16 Alyviah Blad 5 3 0 O 90
D 23 Amya Braley 1 1 0 1 90 17 Tyler Harrington 3 2 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
M 5 Annabelle Fournier 1 0O 0 o 18 1 Kayla Amyot 1 0O 0 O 67
M 7 Autumn Pulk 0 0O 0 O 25 Adrienne Dorr 0 0O 0 O 12
D 12 Alyssa Rodriguez 0 0O 0 o© 0 12 Hayley Cochrane 0 0O 0 O 4
Totals 6 5 2 2 992 21 Moira Irish 0 0 0 0 58
Totals 26 14 0 0 1017
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Aubrey Gilbert 90:00 0 14 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 0 14 0 Hailey Knight 90:00 2 3
Totals 2 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Maine CC 3 6 Southern Maine CC 1 1
NHTI 17 9 26 NHTI 3 5 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Southern Maine CC 6 14 Southern Maine CC 6 8 14
NHTI 1 2 3 NHTI 4 8 12
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:58 SMCC Isabella Tanis

17:13 SMCC Jocelyn Civiello

Jocelyn Civiello

Amya Braley

GOAL by Southern Maine CC Isabella Tanis
(FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jocelyn Civiello, goal
number 7 for season.

GOAL by Southern Maine CC Jocelyn Civiello,
Assist by Amya Braley, goal number 8 for
season.

Cautions and Ejections: 50:25 (YELLOW), #18 Rylie Wright (SMCC) 74:23 (YELLOW), #15 Tiana Salazar (SMCC) 79:24 (YELLOW), #17

Tyler Harrington (NHTI)



Time
0:00
0:00
0:59
2:44
3:18

6:24
7:06
8:00
8:10
10:43
13:58

17:13
19:31
20:43

25:00
25:40
26:24
26:39
28:58
29:46
30:33
30:48

31:50
32:00

33:12
34:00
34:09

36:25
37:24
37:24
37:46

41:26
41:45

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:38
46:46
47:57

Team
SMcC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMcC

SMCC
NHTI
SMCC

NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI

SMCC

NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC

Play By Play

Play

Aubrey Gilbert at goalie for Southern Maine CC.

Hailey Knight at goalie for NHTI.

Corner kick by NHTI Darci Stone [0:59].

Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Wide Left.

Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.

Foul on NHTI.

Shot by NHTI Tyler Harrington, Blocked.

NHTI substitution: Kayla Amyot for Eva LaValley.

Shot by NHTI Darci Stone, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.

Shot by NHTI Darci Stone, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.

Offside against NHTI.

GOAL by Southern Maine CC Isabella Tanis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jocelyn Civiello, goal number 7 for season.
Southern Maine CC 1, NHTI O

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Foul on NHTI.

GOAL by Southern Maine CC Jocelyn Civiello, Assist by Amya Braley, goal number 8 for season.
Southern Maine CC 2, NHTI 0

NHTI substitution: Eva LaValley for Darci Stone.

Shot by NHTI Leah Davignon, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.

Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Wide Left.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Foul on NHTI.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Autumn Pulk for Ellie Schlichting.

Offside against Southern Maine CC.

Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.

Shot by NHTI Kayla Amyot, Wide Right.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Annabelle Fournier for Jocelyn Civiello.

Shot by NHTI Leah Davignon, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.

Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.

Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [30:48].

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, High.

NHTI substitution: Moira Irish for Leah Davignon.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Header Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.

Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Blocked.

Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Wide Right.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Wide Left.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Ellie Schlichting for Autumn Pulk.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Alyssa Rodriguez for Isabella Tanis.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Jocelyn Civiello for Annabelle Fournier.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Isabella Tanis for Alyssa Rodriguez.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Shot by Southern Maine CC Alexis Kelsea, Save (by goalie) Hailey Knight.

Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [41:26].

Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, Wide Left.

Foul on NHTI.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Southern Maine CC: #0 Aubrey Gilbert, #8 Devan Kennie, #10 Alexis Kelsea, #11 Ellie Schlichting, #15 Tiana
Salazar, #16 Addie Fiandaca, #18 Rylie Wright, #19 Isabella Tanis, #21 Jadyn Eastman, #22 Jocelyn Civiello, #23

Amya Braley.

For NHTI: #0 Hailey Knight, #2 Piper Flood, #3 Tia Bocci, #6 Morgan Rule, #7 Eva LaValley, #8 Darci Stone, #9

Leah Davignon, #11 Megan Pellerin, #15 Kylie Prusia, #16 Alyviah Blad, #17 Tyler Harrington.
Shot by NHTI Darci Stone, Wide Left.

Offside against NHTI.

Offside against Southern Maine CC.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.



49:26

50:25

51:57
53:07

55:38
57:38

59:18
59:25
59:25
61:02
61:36

64:20
65:08
65:22
65:22
68:29
68:29
69:14
70:24
73:02

74:23

NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
SMCC
SMCC
NHTI
NHTI

Shot by NHTI Tyler Harrington, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Yellow card on Southern Maine CC Rylie Wright.

Foul on NHTI.

Foul on NHTI.

Shot by Southern Maine CC Amya Braley, Save (by goalie) Hailey Knight.
NHTI substitution: Adrienne Dorr for Leah Davignon.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Corner kick by NHTI Eva LaValley [55:38].

Offside against NHTI.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Wide Left.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Annabelle Fournier for Jocelyn Civiello.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Autumn Pulk for Alexis Kelsea.
NHTI substitution: Kayla Amyot for Eva LaValley.

Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [61:36].

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
Shot by Southern Maine CC Annabelle Fournier, Blocked.

NHTI substitution: Eva LaValley for Darci Stone.

NHTI substitution: Leah Davignon for Adrienne Dorr.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Jocelyn Civiello for Annabelle Fournier.
Southern Maine CC substitution: Alexis Kelsea for Autumn Pulk.
Shot by NHTI Tyler Harrington, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [70:24].

NHTI substitution: Moira Irish for Megan Pellerin.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Yellow card on Southern Maine CC Tiana Salazar.

Foul on NHTI.

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Foul on NHTI.

NHTI substitution: Darci Stone for Morgan Rule.

Foul on NHTI.

Foul on NHTI.

Yellow card on NHTI Tyler Harrington.

Corner kick by NHTI Darci Stone [80:36].

Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [81:30].

Foul on NHTI.

Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
Foul on NHTI.

Corner kick by Southern Maine CC Isabella Tanis [83:30].

Shot by Southern Maine CC Alexis Kelsea, Save (by goalie) Hailey Knight.
Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
Foul on Southern Maine CC.

Southern Maine CC substitution: Autumn Pulk for Rylie Wright.
NHTI substitution: Hayley Cochrane for Eva LaValley.

Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, High.

End of period [90:00].



