Southern Maine CC (9-3-3, 4-3-3) -vs- NHTI (12-1-1, 9-0-1) 11/2/2025 at Auburn, ME (CMCC Turf)

Date: 11/2/2025 Attendance: 125 Stadium: CMCC Turf

Officials: Timekeeper, Frank O'Neill Scorer, Caleb Lamb

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Southern Maine CC	2	0	2
NHTI	0	0	0

Southern Maine CC 2	NHTI 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	0	Aubrey Gilbert	0	0	0	0	90
D	8	Devan Kennie	0	0	0	0	90
D	10	Alexis Kelsea	2	2	0	0	81
M	11	Ellie Schlichting	0	0	0	0	79
D	15	Tiana Salazar	0	0	0	0	90
М	16	Addie Fiandaca	0	0	0	0	90
D	18	Rylie Wright	0	0	0	0	86
М	19	Isabella Tanis	1	1	1	0	90
М	21	Jadyn Eastman	0	0	0	0	90
F	22	Jocelyn Civiello	1	1	1	1	73
D	23	Amya Braley	1	1	0	1	90
		Substitutes					
М	5	Annabelle Fournier	1	0	0	0	18
М	7	Autumn Pulk	0	0	0	0	25
D	12	Alyssa Rodriguez	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	6	5	2	2	992

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	0	Hailey Knight	0	0	0	0	90
	2	Piper Flood	7	2	0	0	90
	3	Tia Bocci	0	0	0	0	90
	6	Morgan Rule	0	0	0	0	78
	7	Eva LaValley	5	3	0	0	71
	8	Darci Stone	3	2	0	0	49
	9	Leah Davignon	2	2	0	0	65
	11	Megan Pellerin	0	0	0	0	73
	15	Kylie Prusia	0	0	0	0	90
	16	Alyviah Blad	5	3	0	0	90
	17	Tyler Harrington	3	2	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
	1	Kayla Amyot	1	0	0	0	67
	4	Adrienne Dorr	0	0	0	0	12
	12	Hayley Cochrane	0	0	0	0	4
	21	Moira Irish	0	0	0	0	58
		Totals	26	14	0	0	1017

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Aubrey Gilbert	90:00	0	14
	Totals		0	14

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Hailey Knight	90:00	2	3
	Totals		2	3

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Southern Maine CC	3	3	6
NHTI	17	9	26
Saves By Period			
Southern Maine CC	8	6	14
NHTI	1	2	3

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Southern Maine CC	0	1	1
NHTI	3	5	8
Fouls By Period			
Southern Maine CC	6	8	14
NHTI	1	Q	12

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
13:58	SMCC	Isabella Tanis	Jocelyn Civiello	GOAL by Southern Maine CC Isabella Tanis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jocelyn Civiello, goal number 7 for season.
17:13	SMCC	Jocelyn Civiello	Amya Braley	GOAL by Southern Maine CC Jocelyn Civiello, Assist by Amya Braley, goal number 8 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 50:25 (YELLOW), #18 Rylie Wright (SMCC) 74:23 (YELLOW), #15 Tiana Salazar (SMCC) 79:24 (YELLOW), #17 Tyler Harrington (NHTI)

Play By Play

_	_	- 1
	Team	Play
0:00	SMCC	Aubrey Gilbert at goalie for Southern Maine CC.
0:00	NHTI	Hailey Knight at goalie for NHTI.
0:59	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Darci Stone [0:59].
2:44	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Wide Left.
3:18	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
6:24	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Tyler Harrington, Blocked.
7:06	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Kayla Amyot for Eva LaValley.
8:00	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Darci Stone, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
8:10	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Darci Stone, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
10:43		Offside against NHTI.
13:58	SMCC	GOAL by Southern Maine CC Isabella Tanis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jocelyn Civiello, goal number 7 for season.
		Southern Maine CC 1, NHTI 0
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
17:13	SMCC	GOAL by Southern Maine CC Jocelyn Civiello, Assist by Amya Braley, goal number 8 for season.
		Southern Maine CC 2, NHTI 0
17:13	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Eva LaValley for Darci Stone.
19:31	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Leah Davignon, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
20:43	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Wide Left.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
25:00	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Autumn Pulk for Ellie Schlichting.
25:40	SMCC	Offside against Southern Maine CC.
26:24	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
26:39	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Kayla Amyot, Wide Right.
28:58	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Annabelle Fournier for Jocelyn Civiello.
29:46	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Leah Davignon, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
30:33	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
30:48	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [30:48].
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
31:50	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, High.
32:00	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Moira Irish for Leah Davignon.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
33:12	NHTI	Header Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
34:00	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Blocked.
34:09	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Wide Right.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
36:19	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Wide Left.
36:25	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Ellie Schlichting for Autumn Pulk.
37:24	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Alyssa Rodriguez for Isabella Tanis.
37:24	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Jocelyn Civiello for Annabelle Fournier.
37:46	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Isabella Tanis for Alyssa Rodriguez.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
40:17	SMCC	Shot by Southern Maine CC Alexis Kelsea, Save (by goalie) Hailey Knight.
41:26	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [41:26].
41:45	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, Wide Left.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
		For Southern Maine CC: #0 Aubrey Gilbert, #8 Devan Kennie, #10 Alexis Kelsea, #11 Ellie Schlichting, #15 Tiana
45:00	SMCC	Salazar, #16 Addie Fiandaca, #18 Rylie Wright, #19 Isabella Tanis, #21 Jadyn Eastman, #22 Jocelyn Civiello, #23 Amya Braley.
		For NHTI: #0 Hailey Knight, #2 Piper Flood, #3 Tia Bocci, #6 Morgan Rule, #7 Eva LaValley, #8 Darci Stone, #9
45:00	NHTI	Leah Davignon, #11 Megan Pellerin, #15 Kylie Prusia, #16 Alyviah Blad, #17 Tyler Harrington.
45:38	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Darci Stone, Wide Left.
46:46		Offside against NHTI.
47:57	SMCC	Offside against Southern Maine CC.
	CMCC	Faul on Couthour Maine CC

SMCC

Foul on Southern Maine CC.

49:26	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Tyler Harrington, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
50:25	SMCC	Yellow card on Southern Maine CC Rylie Wright.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
51:57	SMCC	Shot by Southern Maine CC Amya Braley, Save (by goalie) Hailey Knight.
53:07	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Adrienne Dorr for Leah Davignon.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
55:38	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Eva LaValley [55:38].
57:38	NHTI	Offside against NHTI.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
59:18	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Wide Left.
59:25	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Annabelle Fournier for Jocelyn Civiello.
59:25	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Autumn Pulk for Alexis Kelsea.
61:02	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Kayla Amyot for Eva LaValley.
61:36	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [61:36].
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
64:20	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
65:08	SMCC	Shot by Southern Maine CC Annabelle Fournier, Blocked.
65:22	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Eva LaValley for Darci Stone.
65:22	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Leah Davignon for Adrienne Dorr.
68:29	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Jocelyn Civiello for Annabelle Fournier.
68:29	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Alexis Kelsea for Autumn Pulk.
69:14	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Tyler Harrington, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
70:24	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [70:24].
73:02	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Moira Irish for Megan Pellerin.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
74:23	SMCC	Yellow card on Southern Maine CC Tiana Salazar.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
78:06	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Darci Stone for Morgan Rule.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
79:24	NHTI	Yellow card on NHTI Tyler Harrington.
80:36	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Darci Stone [80:36].
81:18	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
81:30	NHTI	Corner kick by NHTI Piper Flood [81:30].
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
82:13	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Eva LaValley, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
83:30	SMCC	Corner kick by Southern Maine CC Isabella Tanis [83:30].
83:56	SMCC	Shot by Southern Maine CC Alexis Kelsea, Save (by goalie) Hailey Knight.
84:20	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Alyviah Blad, Save (by goalie) Aubrey Gilbert.
	SMCC	Foul on Southern Maine CC.
85:33	SMCC	Southern Maine CC substitution: Autumn Pulk for Rylie Wright.
85:33	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Hayley Cochrane for Eva LaValley.
85:37	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Piper Flood, High.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].